



MARVIN RD. AND MERIDIAN CAMPUS PRODUCTION WELLS

ADDENDUM NO. 1

PW 2022-27 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Schneider Water Services		2-Holt Services, Inc.	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	100000	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00
Record Drawing	LS	1	2000 \$	2,000.00	2000 \$	2,000.00	2000 \$	2,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	172500 \$	172,500.00	150000 \$	150,000.00	328695 \$	328,695.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	8000 \$	8,000.00	18188 \$	18,188.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	1 \$	1.00	8000 \$	8,000.00	1 \$	1.00
Video Inspection	EA	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	3000 \$	3,000.00	3800 \$	3,800.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Install Deep Seal 24-inch x 20-inch	LF	460	1600 \$	736,000.00	1600 \$	736,000.00	1401 \$	644,460.00
18-Inch Drive Shoe	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	3824 \$	3,824.00
18-Inch Drive Shoe Cut	LS	1	25000 \$	25,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	14433 \$	14,433.00
Drill 18-Inch Hole	LF	290	325 \$	94,250.00	500 \$	145,000.00	693 \$	200,970.00
Furnish 18-Inch Well Casing	LF	752	225 \$	169,200.00	250 \$	188,000.00	163 \$	122,576.00
Furnish Well Screens and Fittings	FA	1	65000 \$	65,000.00	65000 \$	65,000.00	65000 \$	65,000.00
Authorized Hourly Work	HR	180	1000 \$	180,000.00	550 \$	99,000.00	826 \$	148,680.00
Furnish and Install Pumping Test Equipment	LS	1	59000 \$	59,000.00	50000 \$	50,000.00	66293 \$	66,293.00
Furnish and Install Specific Capacity Test Equipment	EA	1	15000 \$	15,000.00	12000 \$	12,000.00	22174 \$	22,174.00
Hourly Work for Pumping Tests	HR	80	900 \$	72,000.00	650 \$	52,000.00	586 \$	46,880.00
Hourly Work for Specific Capacity Test	HR	1	600 \$	600.00	650 \$	650.00	761 \$	761.00
Alignment Test	EA	2	11250 \$	22,500.00	5000 \$	10,000.00	8483 \$	16,966.00
Filter Pack Material	TN	20	950 \$	19,000.00	2500 \$	50,000.00	703 \$	14,060.00
Schedule A Sub Total			\$	1,757,051.00	\$	1,693,650.00	\$	1,824,761.00
Schedule A Tax (9.7%)			\$	170,433.94	\$	164,284.05	\$	177,001.81
Schedule A Total			\$	1,927,484.94	\$	1,857,934.05	\$	2,001,762.81
Minor Change	MC	100000	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00	1 \$	100,000.00
Record Drawing	LS	1	2000 \$	2,000.00	2000 \$	2,000.00	2000 \$	2,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	172500 \$	172,500.00	150000 \$	150,000.00	355801 \$	355,801.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	8000 \$	8,000.00	16480 \$	16,480.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	1 \$	1.00	8000 \$	8,000.00	1 \$	1.00
Video Inspection	EA	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	3000 \$	3,000.00	3800 \$	3,800.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Install Deep Seal 24-inch x 20-inch	LF	460	1600 \$	736,000.00	1600 \$	736,000.00	1401 \$	644,460.00
18-Inch Drive Shoe	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	3824 \$	3,824.00
18-Inch Drive Shoe Cut	LS	1	25000 \$	25,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	14433 \$	14,433.00
Drill 18-Inch Hole	LF	290	325 \$	94,250.00	500 \$	145,000.00	693 \$	200,970.00
Furnish 18-Inch Well Casing	LF	752	225 \$	169,200.00	250 \$	188,000.00	163 \$	122,576.00
Furnish Well Screens and Fittings	FA	1	65000 \$	65,000.00	65000 \$	65,000.00	65000 \$	65,000.00
Authorized Hourly Work	HR	180	1000 \$	180,000.00	550 \$	99,000.00	826 \$	148,680.00
Furnish and Install Pumping Test Equipment	LS	1	59000 \$	59,000.00	50000 \$	50,000.00	65866 \$	65,866.00
Furnish and Install Specific Capacity Test Equipment	EA	1	15000 \$	15,000.00	12000 \$	12,000.00	22174 \$	22,174.00
Furnish and Install Test Screen and Pumping Equipment	EA	1	25000 \$	25,000.00	90000 \$	90,000.00	102346 \$	102,346.00



MARVIN RD. AND MERIDIAN CAMPUS PRODUCTION WELLS

ADDENDUM NO. 1

PW 2022-27 Apparent Lows

	Quantity	Engineer	1-Schneider Water Services	2-Holt Services, Inc.
Hourly Work for Pumping Tests	HR 80	900 \$ 72,000.00	650 \$ 52,000.00	586 \$ 46,880.00
Hourly Work for Specific Capacity Test	HR 1	600 \$ 600.00	650 \$ 650.00	761 \$ 761.00
Hourly Work for Test Screen Pumping	HR 1	800 \$ 800.00	650 \$ 650.00	1185 \$ 1,185.00
Alignment Test	EA 2	11250 \$ 22,500.00	5000 \$ 10,000.00	8483 \$ 16,966.00
Filter Pack Material	TN 20	950 \$ 19,000.00	2500 \$ 50,000.00	703 \$ 14,060.00
Schedule B Sub Total		\$ 1,782,851.00	\$ 1,784,300.00	\$ 1,953,263.00
Schedule B Tax (9.7%)		\$ 172,936.54	\$ 173,077.10	\$ 189,466.51
Schedule B Total		\$ 1,955,787.54	\$ 1,957,377.10	\$ 2,142,729.51
SUB TOTAL		\$ 3,539,902.00	\$ 3,477,950.00	\$ 3,778,024.00
TAX AMOUNT		\$ 343,370.49	\$ 337,361.14	\$ 366,468.32
GRAND TOTAL		\$ 3,883,272.49	\$ 3,815,311.14	\$ 4,144,492.32